BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Investigation on the Commission's Own Motion into the Operations and Practices of Pacific Gas and Electric Company to Determine Violations of Public Utilities Code Section 451, General Order 112, and Other Applicable Standards, Laws, Rules and Regulations in Connection with the San Bruno Explosion and Fire on September 9, 2010.

Order Instituting Investigation on the Commission's Own Motion into the Operations and Practices of Pacific Gas and Electric Company with Respect to Facilities Records for its Natural Gas Transmission System Pipelines.

Order Instituting Investigation on the Commission's Own Motion into the Operations and Practices of Pacific Gas and Electric Company's Natural Gas Transmission Pipeline System in Locations with Higher Population Density. I.12-01-007 (Filed January 12, 2012) (Not Consolidated)

I.11-02-016 (Filed February 24, 2011) (Not Consolidated)

I.11-11-009 (Filed November 10, 2011) (Not Consolidated)

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF THE CITY OF SAN BRUNO'S EXHIBITS SUPPORTING THE CITY OF SAN BRUNO'S MOTION FOR AN ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY SHOULD NOT BE HELD IN VIOLATION OF COMMISSION RULE OF PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE 8.3(b) (RULE AGAINST EX PARTE COMMUNICATIONS) AND FOR SANCTIONS AND FEES

STEVEN R. MEYERS BRITT K. STROTTMAN EMILIE DE LA MOTTE Meyers, Nave, Riback, Silver & Wilson 555 12th Street, Suite 1500 Oakland, CA 94607 Phone: (510) 808-2000

Phone: (510) 808-2000 Fax: (510) 444-1108

E-mail: smeyers@meyersnave.com Attorneys for CITY OF SAN BRUNO

July 28, 2014

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Investigation on the Commission's Own Motion into the Operations and Practices of Pacific Gas and Electric Company to Determine Violations of Public Utilities Code Section 451, General Order 112, and Other Applicable Standards, Laws, Rules and Regulations in Connection with the San Bruno Explosion and Fire on September 9, 2010.

Order Instituting Investigation on the Commission's Own Motion into the Operations and Practices of Pacific Gas and Electric Company with Respect to Facilities Records for its Natural Gas Transmission System Pipelines.

Order Instituting Investigation on the Commission's Own Motion into the Operations and Practices of Pacific Gas and Electric Company's Natural Gas Transmission Pipeline System in Locations with Higher Population Density. I.12-01-007 (Filed January 12, 2012) (Not Consolidated)

I.11-02-016 (Filed February 24, 2011) (Not Consolidated)

I.11-11-009 (Filed November 10, 2011) (Not Consolidated)

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF THE CITY OF SAN BRUNO'S EXHIBITS SUPPORTING THE CITY OF SAN BRUNO'S MOTION FOR AN ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY SHOULD NOT BE HELD IN VIOLATION OF COMMISSION RULE OF PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE 8.3(b) (RULE AGAINST EX PARTE COMMUNICATIONS) AND FOR SANCTIONS AND FEES

Pursuant to Rule 1.9(d) of the California Public U tilities Commission's ("Commission")

Rule of Practice and Procedure, the City of San Bruno ("San Bruno") provides this notice to the

Commission and interested parties of the availability of the Exhibits supporting San Bruno's

Motion for an Order to Show Cause why Pacific Gas and Electric Company ("PG&E") should

not be held in violation of Commission Rules of Practice and Procedure Rule 8.3(b) (rule against
ex parte communications) and for sanctions and fees. The exhibits exceed 123.2 megabytes. Due

to the size of them, San Bruno is serving this notice on all interested parties.

The exhibits can be accessed by going to the following URL:

https://meyersnave.sharefile.com/r/r4fda59c12df4f2e8. It will be accessible for the next ninety (90) days beginning July 28, 2014. After ninety days, please contact Susan Griffin at 707-808-2000 or sgriffin@meyersnave.com and we will provide a compact disk (CD) of the exhibits to any requesting party.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Steven R. Meyers

Steven R. Meyers Britt K. Strottman Emilie de la Motte Meyers, Nave, Riback, Silver & Wilson 555 12th Street, Suite 1500 Oakland, CA 94607 Phone: (510) 808-2000

Fax: (510) 444-1108

E-mail: smeyers@meyersnave.com Attorneys for CITY OF SAN BRUNO

July 28, 2014 2305741.1